∗∗
1.1-24
SY3000/5000/7000
Base Mounted Valve
Single Unit
How to Order
G: 300mm lead wire L: 300mm lead wire M: 300mm lead wire MN: Without
         Lead wire
(SY5000/7000 only)
D: With connector
H: 600mm lead wire LN: Without Lead wire LO: Without
       connector
MO: Without
        connector DO: Without connector
Grommet L plug connector
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC 24V, 12V DC
100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
M plug connector DIN connector
1
2  position  single
2
2  position  double
3
3  position  closed  center
4
3  position  exhaust  center
5
3  position  pressure  center
5 LSY 5 2 40
1 8
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M
— W/o indicator light and surge suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge voltage suppressor
W/ indicator light and surge suppressor
R W/ surge suppressor (Non-polar)
U W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
Electrical entry for D
— W/o indicator light and surge suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge suppressor (Non-polar)
W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
∗“R” and “U” types: DC only.
∗For AC, there is No “S” specification
since it is integrated with converter.
∗“DOZ” is unavailable.
∗For AC, there is No “S” specification
since it is integrated with converter.
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC
R 3V DC
DC
AC  (50/60Hz)
1 100V  AC
2 200V  AC
3 110V  AC[115V  AC]
4 220V  AC[230V  AC]
∗D and DO only available for 12V in case of
DC .
∗D and DO only available for SY5000 and
SY7000.
E: Push-turn locking
     lever
     style
D: Push-turn locking
     slotted style
—: Non-locking